# OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

#### CHARLOTTE INVESTMENTS HOLDING LIMITED

1687464

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 204 (1)(b) of the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004 that Charlotte Investments Holding Limited is in voluntary liquidation. The voluntary liquidation commenced on 26th May 2014 and Mr. RAFAEL E. ALAIN of MMG Tower, 23rd Floor, Avenida del Pacifico with Avenida Paseo de Mar, Costa del Este, Panama, Republic of Panama has been appointed as the Sole Voluntary Liquidator.

Dated this 28th day of May, 2014. Sgd. *Rafael E . Alain* .

Voluntary Liquidator

(2179858)

# HSM GROUP LIMITED

A company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

NOTICE is hereby given that voluntary dissolution of HSM Group Limited commenced on 28th July 2014 and that Mr. Michael Anthony Clifford of 75 Brookside, East Barnet, HERTS, EN4 8TS GREATER LONDON has been appointed Liquidator. Dated the 28th July 2014

Mr. *Michael Anthony Clifford* Liquidator

(2179859)

#### BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS ACT 2004 LANSIDE PARTNERS LIMITED

(BVI BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT. NO. 520981)

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 204, subsection (b) of the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004 that the Company is in voluntary liquidation.

The voluntary liquidation commenced on 24th July, 2014. The Liquidator Mrs. Valérie Thumerel 6 ch. de la Tour-de-Champel, PO Box 535 – CH 1211 Geneva (2179864)

## **RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME**

### RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME 3E RISK MANAGEMENT LTD

07987291

On 23 July 2014 the above-named company went into insolvent liquidation.

I, C Dilks of 67 Westow Street, London, SE19 3RW was a director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into Liquidation.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the following name: 3e Global Ltd. (2179855)

#### RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME 3E RISK MANAGEMENT LTD 07987291

On 23 July 2014 the above-named company went into insolvent liquidation.

I, D Dilks of 67 Westow St, London, SE19 3RW was a director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into Liquidation.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the following name: 3e Global Ltd. (2179856)

#### RULE 4.228 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME WORKPLACE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

07136466

Previous Name of Company: Workplace Communications Limited Trading as: Workplace Office Solutions, Workplace

Registered office: 17 Berkeley Mews, 29 High Street, Cheltenham, GL50 IDY

Principal trading address: Montpellier House, Montpellier Drive, Cheltenham, GL50 1DY

On 7 August 2014 the above-named company went into insolvent liquidation.

We, Shelley Preston-Oversby of 16 Alvington Drive, Cheltenham, GL52 5FS, and Richard Costelloe of 79 Montpellier Terrace, Cheltenham, GL50 1XA were directors of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation. We give notice that it is our intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the following name: Workplace Properties Limited

Further Details: Michael Durkan; IP Number 9583; mpd@durkancahill.com; 01242 250811

Shelley Preston-Oversby&Richard Costelloe, Directors (2179857)

# **Administration**

## **APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATORS**

In the High Court of Justice (Chancery Division)

Birmingham District Registry No 832 of 2014

BODYSHOP REPAIR CENTRE (WEST MIDLANDS) LIMITED

(Company Number 06090357)

Registered office: MB Insolvency, Hillcairnie House, St Andrews Road, Droitwich, WR9 8DJ

Principal trading address: James Scott Road, Halesowen, W Mids B63  $\ensuremath{\mathsf{2QT}}$ 

Nature of Business: Car Body Repairs

Date of Appointment: 4 August 2014

Mark Elijah Thomas Bowen (IP No 8711 ) of MB Insolvency, Hillcairnie House, St Andrews Road, Droitwich WR9 8DJ .

Further information about this case is available from Justin Brown at<br/>the offices of MB Insolvency on 01905 776 771 or at<br/>justinbrown@mb-i.co.uk.(2179866)

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

Leeds District Registry No 806 of 2014

# PATTINSON PROPERTIES LTD

(Company Number 04788994) Nature of Business: Others - Tool and Gauge Machining specialists Registered office: Oakmere, Belmont Business Park, Durham, DH1 1TW

Principal trading address: Oakmere, Belmont Business Park, Durham, DH1 1TW

Date of Appointment: 06 August 2014

*Bob Maxwell* and *Nick Reed* (IP Nos 009185 and 008639), both of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 9th Floor, Bond Court, Leeds LS1 2JZ Any person who requires information may contact the Joint Administrator by telephone on 0113 244 0044. Alternatively enquiries can be made to John O'Gara by e-mail at john.ogara@begbiestraynor.com or by telephone on 0113 244 0044. (2179867)